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This space for County or DLNR use

Date Petition and Fee received
STATE OF HAWAII by County or DLNR ,

LAND USE COMMISSION
Date forwarded to LUC

426 Queen Street with recommendation LIANE 1(o V 62

Ronolulu, Hawaii
Date Petition, Fee and

County/DLNR recommen-
dation received by LUC a hwas 2f ISL

PETITION FOR AMENDMENT OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY

(I) (We) hereby request an amendment of Land Use Commission Temporary

District Boundary respecting the County of Hawaii , Island of Hannaii ,

map number and/or name 7-5-09-52; 7-5-10/2 6: 3 to change the district

designation of the following described property from its present classification in

a(n)agriCultural district into a(n) urbop district.

Description of property:
45 acres, more or less, situate at Puaa 2 & 3, North Kona, Hawaii

Petitioner's interest in subject property:

Option

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting boundary change:

To develop low-cost housing project

(1) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of the following statement:

The subject property is needed for a use other than that for which the
district in which it is located is classified.

(2) The petitioner will attach evidence ig support of either of the following
statements (cross out one):

(a) The land is not usable or adaptable for use according to its
present district classification.

(b) Conditions and trends of development have so changed since adoption
of the present classification, that the present classification is
unreasonable.

Signature(s) J. I. Oillespieg Ï¤C,

/S/J. I. Gillespie
Prepident

Address: '7967 Sunset Blvd,
Hollywood W, Calif.

Telephone: BT, ASAg¶

I
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Ret. No. LUC 240

½ril 16, 1964

Mr. i , 7. Nordner
Reonomie kynlopment Comisstee
founty of Lavait
119.16, Ususti

Dear Mr. Bordneri

Tbte is la reference to year telephone soeversattaa with Mr. Siehard
R. Mar en April 14, 1964. Om November 26, 1962 the Lead Bee Co-issten
granted Mr. J. I. Gilleepte an amandatet for a bondary obange from
agriaaltare to urbm for the properties deserthed in the Basett tm
7•S•0px 52 (4.64 acres), 7•S-10s 2 (13.606 aereg md 3 (25.60 essee).

the subjest properties are new ta the agrieuttesel distriot of
the tiest distrist hendertoe to be edepted no later them
July . 1 . In view of the test that the . distrist h••••dm•ies
had psewiemely been anseded to ehange the sab,)eet axes team og
agrianitaral to a e arten distrist , the propeeed distristlag ut11
he tally manalaam.a betere tiest adopstaa. Ubatever sagert-as

intematte shieh my eene asettebte vt11 atee be eensidered. As
diseessedwith yes, it would be appropriate for Dr. MeOey to sehmit a
psomest agstaat the proposed tiani distriettag et the embjest perests.

Shen1d yes have further questions, please feel twee to omtaet
es.

Very truly yours,

8498MB 8. 15NABElth
anaeustwo ortteer

sax/m
eas Mr. thampeen

Mr. aer taberma



STATE OF HAWAII
LAND USE COMMISSION

426 Queen Street
Honolulu, Hawaii

November 36, IBM

ler. J. 1. Miteepte

weer .....e ...1..,4

Me11pused M. Catitemte

Dear Sir:

With referene o e tion AfÛ M*A to reclassify that property

described as i Sti 7•S•10s 2 6 3
, from a M Agrissitaal District

to a District, may I inform you of the following:

A public hearing was held on this matter by the Land Use Commission of

the State of Hawaii in W Mml M, au ,

Manit
, at 2:W p.m., September 18, 1962

.

Notice of the hearing appeared in the ,
on N•

29, 19M
; and in the on •

se Commission, at its meeting in

þtle. Mamit
, beginning at 11sM a.a., Mammber 19, 19M

amended Temporary District Boundary map

as follows:
Es tastede withia the Us-perary Urtem distrist e11 et that psoperty

epositted ta petities A(?) R•7, deserthed se third Bivistaa, tm
7•S•œs 58; 7-5•t0s 2 6 3.

es: assie Mahashima Very truly yours

, Seas, Mamit
R. J . DARNELL
EXECUTIVE OFFICER



Ref. Me. LOC 251

nr. as...u «--, m......
Pl amminy and Traf f ie Commiss tem
County et amett
Etio, Besatt

Best Mr. Rasamoto s

amateeed are toples of petittaa der Temporary Bistrict Chage greated
by the Land Use Commissies te the tellowings

ramte 6 misuke teshima - A(T) 68•6

J. I. OL11eepte • A(T) 63•8

Rite Country Club, Ltd. • A(T) Ø•7

Emaitaa Basse Commisstem • A(T) 62•t$

Tory truly years ,

R. J. MS-LL
xxacurrva omcan

tasteesee
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Bef. No. LUC 251

erameher ti, 1942

Mrs. Margaret M. Raous
Caany Clerk
of tLes of the County Clost
Coca:y et Rawaii
Kilo, firal.

Daar are. Kaaner

ane1>sed er e eop les of per it faa ter Temporary Diet r to a Bondary Gange grassed
by ths Lean Use Ceemisess to the fcHwing:

Pmio 4. Shtambe Tes¾ins - A(T) 62-6

J. 1. Stileepto - A(T) 62•&

Eile Country flab, Ltd - A(T) 62-1

Kausitaa a Co-aushaa • A(T) 62•15

Tory tasty years,

R. J. lARNELL
EI3CITil?I GFFIC13

hee le varse
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STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

VOTE RECORD

DATE

PLACE

TIME

NAMES YES NO ABSTAIN ABSENT

KANEMOTO
,

E .

WILLIAMS, R.

FRIEL, S.

SUNN, F.

IGE, Y.

GREGG, W.

L

LOMBARDI, F.

COOK, E. H.

BRYAN
,

E .

COMMENTS:
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STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

Kona Cultural Center 2:00 P.M.

Kailua-Kona, Hawaii September 18, 1962

STAFF REPORT

A(T) 62-8 Temporary District Classification: AGRICULTURAL

PETITION OF J. I. GILLESPIE (A(T) 62-8), for change of Temporary histrict Boundary

to reclassify certain property near Kailua-Kona, Hawaii, from an Agricultural

District to on Urban district classification: Described as TMK 7-5-09: 52 and

7-5-10: 2 & 3.

The petitioner holds an option on three parcels of land, containing 43.84 acres,

more or less, located approximately 1 mile southeast of Kailua, Kona, between

Kuakini Highway and the old Kona mauka road joining Kailua and Holauloa. The

remains of the great wall of Ruakini run through the lower portion of the subject

area.

Parcel 52, 4.64 acres, abuts Kuakini Highway on the west. The east end of parcel

52 abuts parcels 2 & 3, 39.206 acres, at the great wall of Kuakini, and these

parcels run concurrently to the east, closing on the old Kailua-Holualoa Road.

The land,with a general overall slope of an estimated 15-20%,1ies just outside the

Kailua-Kona temporary Urban district boundary; and Kailua's facilities are all

within a mile of the lower (Kuakini) highway entrance.

At present, the property is used for grazing cattle; and the soil seems to be

marginal for other intensive agricultural use. The petitioner proposes a residential

development of 7500 square-foot lots on this land.

The past ten years have seen Kailua grow from a slow-paced, one-hotel resort town

to a major Neighbor Island tourist destination area, with several hundred hotel



(Iþ (ii

-2-

rooms. With increased emphasis on the tourist whose activities are essentially

oriented to the ocean, the necessity has arisen for housing the full-time support

population outside the resort center, and at the same time maintaining some

proximity to place of employment.

The State General Plan shows most of the subject land in urban use, the thesis

being that support-residential developments should be located mauka of Kuakini

Highway in this area to free the immediate coastal areas for resort development.

"A Plan for Kona", prepared by Harland Bartholomew and Associates in 1960,tecom-

mends medium-density residential use for most of the area, leaving a small

triangular portion at the mauka end for "range land and waste." The State General

Plan, the Visitor Destination Area report, and the Plan for Kona agree that

Kuakini Highway should be realigned to follow along (preferably) the lower side

of the Great Wall of Kuakini, leaving the present lower section of this highway

as a local arterial within Kailua.

In concurrence with the reasoning stated above, the staff recommends that the

temporary district boundary be realigned to include the subject area in the Kailua

Urban district.
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Bet. Me. LUC 345

· Movember 15, 1968

Mr. J. I. St11eepte
7967 Oumset azulevard
Bettyesed 46, Caligemis

3eer Mr. Silteopia:
the Led See Comtestemet the State et Esmit util held e asettag a theIstmi et Namti a November 19, 1963, ta the Nile Eleotrie Campey'sauditertm, 1200 ru-•• Awamme, Bile, Monti, disently fe11ewing a gebitehearing 16teh is ut•& ter 9:30 a.a.
As she As-day mittaa persed staar puht** h••rtas, pse••rtb•d or sentres 8,
Sea. 6. Aet 107, util have emptred, your petitie ter shape et teigerarydistriat bemdery has been placed a the en..anne..'s agmde ter omsidasettaaat thte mettag; and £8met aestem my be tahm at that time.

Very tamly yours,

R. J. BARIMEL
EERCUTITE OFFžCER

as: Mr. smie Mahashims
9. 0. Som 133
realaana..a. Essa, Neusti



à e

Osteber 1, 1962

Mr. $Unio Mohamhima
P. O. Bom 133
Eastabehus, tems, Bamti

Dear Mr. mana.htung

thsak you ter your letter of September 26, 1962 regardias thewaiver et the 45-day mittag perted ta the petittee et Mr. J. I. Ot11espie.I have taham this mater up with the Attorasy General and have beentatemed that there is ao poestbility of suspeedtag the regatred mittagperiod ta this tastanse.

The Land Use Co-isoton has the power te desiere sa emergener ta
a relemsktag precedure only when it ttais "that sa *==im••* perti to pubitehealth, safety, or morals" exista (Bub•part 0, Sea. 1.22, tales et Presticeami Precedere). It is the optates of the Atterasy Semeral that justittoa•
ties for an emergency ta this esse does met estet.

Tee my be asserei, bewever, that the Ge-isstem tatende te reader
a doetstemat its regular November meettag, whiek tollows the lapse et the45•day mittag period.

Very traty yours,

R. J. mamm.s.
EEMUTIVB OFflg3R

es Nr. J. I. Sillespie
1967 Suset Bealerard
Bellywood46, Calitersia
Mr. Biroshi Essamete, aireeter
Ramit Plaastag ami Trattle Co-issia

Mr. John Osaright
Deputy Attermey General
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ATTORNEYATLAW

P. O. BOX 133

KEALAKEKUA.KONA.HAWAII
PHONE238-182

September 26, 1962

Mr. Rowland J. Darnell
Executive Officer
Land Use Commission 14 ,State of Hawaii D's'

'
426 Queen street Oce,
Honolulu 13, Hawaii
Dear Mr. Darnell:

Following the public hearing called by your com-mission regarding Mr. Gillespie's petition for change of
temporary district boundary, we would like at this time
to request for an exception to the standard 45-day waitingperiod so as to allow Mr. Gillespie to immediately commenceconstruction of homes on said property.

In behalf of Mr. Gillespie, we will appreciate
a favorable consideration upon this matter.

Very truly yours,

~ Sumio Nakashima

SN:hd
oc: Mr. J. I. Gillespie

7967 Sunset Boulevard
Hollywood 46, California
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BOARD OF WATER SUPPLY
COUNTYOFHAWAII

HILO. HAAWAII

July 18, 1962

Mt. David Basque
Kealakekua
Hawaii

Dear Mr. Basque•

Enclosed is our recommended layout of the water system for the proposed
subdivision in Kona which you requested during your visit to our Engineering
Division.

Water for this subdivision is available from either our recently
acquired Kona Inn steel storage tank or the 8n transadssion line that
serves our Alii Drive pipeline. The former Kona Lan tank is located above
the Kailua-Holualoa Road at an elevation that is adequate to serve the
entire subdivision by gravity. The minimum size of pipe required from
the effluent line of the Kona Inn tank to the subdivision is 8".

The alternate route for water service to the subdivision is from the
8" transmission line that runs almost parallel to the subdivision. The
storage tank serving this line is at a lower elevation then the upper
2imits of the subdivision. Consequently, only lots that are at or below
elevation 200 can be served. The approximate limits are shown on the enclosed
map. Further extension of this subdivision will require water service from
the Kona Inn tank line.

We hope the following enclosed layout will be helpful to your engineer
in preparing the construction plans of this subdivision water system.

Very truly yours,

W. Y. Thompson
AF Manager-Engineer
Enc.

cc: J.I.Gillespie, Inc.



$ © TIM HO
WILLIAM F. QUINN DIRECTOR

GOVERNOR
SAM O. HIROTA

1959 DEPUTY DIRECTOR

STATE OF HAWAll
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION e13 Û9

869

PUNCHHIGW AST

H

OLUNLU

13, HAWAII

September 14, 1962
SE

Mr. Rowland Darnell LAN
Executive Director - USE COMMISS;
Land Use Commission
426 Queen St.
Honolulu, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Darnell:

This letter is in reply to your request for information
concerning the area north of Kailua, Kona in the vicinity of the
Great Wall of Kuakini.

There will be an extension of Kuakini Highway from the end
of the proposed Honokahan Road at Palani Road to Kuakini Highway.
This extension is planned for a future date and as such an exact
alignment for the extension has not yet been set. The only in-
formation we can give you at this time is that the extension will
be in the vicinity of the Great Wall of Kuakini.

Please feel free to call us if you have further questions on
this matter.

Very truly yours,

Chief Engineer



ee 96

a.xwee

s.,s..ber 14, 19¾

Mr. Rowland all SEP 1

Executive Director
Land Use th•==le=4-

LA
Sta of Hawaii

426 Queen St. USE com ISSIONRenelula, Bamii
Dear Mr. Barnells

this letter is in reply to your request ter informtion
concerning the area aarth et Emilua, Eoaa in the vicinity of the
Great Wall of En•M•4 ,

there will be an a+-1an et Esakiai Righuay trem the end
of the proposed manaksham Road at Palsai Road to rn=Mat Hisbuer.
This extension is pl annan for a future date and as such an exact
aligassat ter the ut.enuten has not yet been set. The only in-
formation m een 6LTe you at t.his time is that the me...tan will
be la the vicinity of the Great Wall et gnakind ,

Please feel free to call na if yea have further questions en
this m4ter.

Very t.ra17 yours,

J. C. MTATT
Chief Engiaeer



UNIVERSITY OF HAWAII
HONOLULU 14. HAWAll

LAND STUDY BUREAU c t tuber 11 1962

Mr. Rowland J. Darnell
Executive Officer
Land Use Commission
426 Queen Street
Honolulu 13, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Darnell:

Reference is made to your request for information dated
August 29, 1962. Mr. Sahara has checked data that are avail-
able on the subject tracts. Without making a detailed on-site
survey of these lands, his conclusion is that little agricul-
tural loss would be experienced by re-districting these lands
to urban usage. Therefore location and other considerations
would probably be more important factors in your decision than
agricultural quality.

Very truly yours ,

Frederick K. Nunns
Director

FKN:fo
Enclosure - 1

cc: T. Sahara



MEMORANDUM

September 11, 1962

TO: F. K. Nunne

FRON: T. Sahara

SUBJECT: Land descriptions for Land Úse Conanission

Brief descriptions of the land qualities for agricultural uses are made for
those petitions received by the Land Use Commission. These are based on the Soil
Survey Report and on personal knowledge of these areas. If a more detailed
description is requested or deemed advisable, on•the-spot survey is suggested.
Docket No. and
Petitioner Tax Map Key Request

Kailua, Konas Bausti
A(T) 62-6 Change from Agricultural to
Famio & Shizuko Teshima 7-9-04: 2 & 3 Urban district

Soils are entirely very shallow clay loam underlain by pahoehoe
lava complex. Soils are not suitable for intensive cultivation but
may be suitable for certain types of orchards.

A(T) 62•8 7-5-09: 52 Change from A8ricultural to
J. I. Gillespie 7•5-10: 2 & 3 Urban district

Dominant soil in these parcela is the very shallow sandy clay loam
over pahoehoe lava, less than 10 inches deep. Intensively cultivated
crops are not adapted to this soil but certain types of orchards may be
adapted.

Kilo, Hawaig

A(T) 62•15 Change from Agricultural to
Hawaiian Homes Comnission 2•2•47: Por. 1 Urban district

Dominant soils in this parcel are the very shallow Kilo soils,
largely of as lava. These are soils of low productivity requiring
intensive land preparation and farming practices when used for orchards.

Wailuku, Maut, Haustg

A(T) 62•13 Change from Agricultural to
Mamoru and Aiko Takitani 2•8•01: 7 & 24 Urban district

i

Soils are dominantly of the Haiku family, eroded phase. Crop
yielde are consistently low and fruit qualities of pineapples grown
on these soils are very poor. The Fauwela soils found to a lesser
degree are also low in productivity.

Generally speaking for these requests, all of the lands involved are not
desirable Lands for agricultural uses. Soils are either low in productivity
or difficult to farm.

TS:to



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & RESEARCH

HONOLULU, HAWAll

NEÆORANDUÆ

Date

To

From Sh
Subject

5 - 09 : 5 2. = A . C A D m'T·5

5- (
o.. 2 ( 3. Go; o.«re

3 - 25. Goo 6 "=

4 3.64 G a-ce

I
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• PLANNING AN!) T FMC COMMISS ON
cr y F 'es A A A i

NL HAVil U § A

June 26, 1962

Mr. howlant J. Darmell
Isocative Of ficer
Isad Use Comissida
3ept. of Planning & Resesrek
426 4. Gaeon Street
RosalaLa L), Hawaii

Bear Mr. Darmella ..

The rimmalme aaA Traffio 'Comiesten, at its regular meeting of June 18,
1942, oonsidered the tegnests by three applioaats on this tal anA for resoning
from sa Agricultaral to tr¾m District sat ,re=*am favorable motion on each

.
rar na rouaning ressenas

- go. Iama

Presently, the Ismås adress the, street fra this application is
soned Wrbani kre are also eangiderakle huainess, residatial,
aat omer develog-mats14 this tLeiaily.
4. I. M. gi - Emilm. Isaa '

The let is looshed seabort tistaane from the oes*ral osL14-qp
diktrict of Estle sai between other Ihats samaa Wrben. It is a
loglesi to ter growth and errm=Ma of the present mz'benised

Bilo Olmb. .hti.
- Immama Rilm

the 1st,.'an igniaea rummat of the oopree, is not suitable
for Agriaaltant aat een be best at to sabanoe the toial
Isynni of thi oent subdividia whidh AIX be constructed
with seats sai **•r ersta to aattenkte stamaassa.

Bisostely,
ytastra Ass saurze namvarma

. streibt raammate, misester
3Kilat ,



0 6
W©**2 0.86Ÿ

1 2
1962

Stato of
HawoliLAND

US$

COMMISSION

September 6, 1968

0-2962/7110--21

e

Mr.. R. J. Daraall
Exeestive Offieer ,

inat Bao Ossisission

semelsla 13, samati

Bear Mr. Barnella

The Boart et Asperrisere et the meekia6 et Sep4eaber 5,
1962, upon sweemaniattaaet its Committee on Publie Works,
eenparret with the Vlaaning & Traffie Co--hstants M
4tens apprnias pettsteam ter abange et temporaryAistrist
beendarise.

Tory truly years, .

.. M. Essaa •

&
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Bef. No. LW 127

Angest 16, 19R

as anseshte et as
assed et supeestaans

esmay et amati
atte, ansatt

Attamatoms me Th-a E. Geek, stama
and sh-.••we ottiser

a

a anse been amas Iy me Land ses camsessense entsate yew eamments and
---a•••- se messoas washan the consar et as.att pendsas basere skaen..s.es.., and es.saatssty see ,.aase h..rsas sa sape..n.r
d.sens as me se e. sta.
...t...a aus espans es zeer e-••••- ser en.... es a..p..ary drearses
sammeery, samatys J. x. einespia and russe sashims ta seush somos and sale
commesyclub, Lemised and usuais ceumay stemming and tusette osanseessa sesena atta. as mensat ceumay raamasas and magtse a-*•••- bas sneemmene .

appeesst et these ites.

Se Lami see a-aan*•• wedd appg-taan your witasa MMh&M--IAÊÐ&Êñihi
samsess poser as as resposed esse of the haussas er se se titsema 4.pssettantas she essa et as heartas. ruseer, as a...«..... ggeren, ..,
estamismee at the hearias, the time and plaae et shieb yee util be manteene
et desaty.

Bary tasty pause,

N. J. -
anacersts essmaa

maak
Smeteemme





STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & RESEARCH

HONOLULU, HAWAII

MEMORANDUM

Date
GILLESPIE FILE

To

From

Tuhject

AGENCIES NOTIFIED AUG. 29, 1962

1. Department of Transportation V

2. Department of Health
3. Land Study Bureau V



UNIVERSITY OP HAWAll
RONOLOLU is RAWAll

UNDana>vawnau September 12, 1962

Mr. Rowland J. Barnell
Executtre Otticer
Land Bee Co-mission
426 Quaes Street
Bonolulu 13, Etwaii

Dear Mk. Daraalla

Reference i.s made to your request for information dated
August 29, 1½2. Mr. Sahara has chec,ked data ihat are avail-
able on the subject tracts. WRehaut making a detailed on-site
survey of t.hese lands, his conclusiam La that Ilttle agrical-
taral lose would.no expertenced by re-districting these lands
to urban usaga. Therefore location and other consideratLona
would probably be more important factors in your doetsion than
agricultural quality.

. :¶ery truly yours,

Fragerich E. Nonas
Birector

FENsfo
Emelosure • 1

cas T. Sahara

genveg
SEP 1 3 1962 •

State of Hawa¡i
LAND USE COMMISSION



g naamaa= gSeptatsber 11, 1962
TOs F. K. Mamas

. Ftet: T. Sahara
SUBJECT: Land descripetons for land Use Comissine

3rief descriptions of the land qualittas for agrienitoral uses are mde forthees petitiæt received by the Land Gas Co-Lasien. These are based on the Set Isurvey Report and on personal knowledge of these areas. If a ære datatteddescription is requeeted or deemed advisable, en•the-spot survey is s 68ested.
Decket No. and
Petittener Tax *Léa **West

'
&Angina, tema. Havali

A(T) 62•6
Change from Agxtaultural toTmte & Shisake Teshim 7•9•04: 2 & 3 Urben distriot

SetLe are entirely very sha11m clay lama meerista by pahoehoe1sva coplex. Seils are not suitable for intensive cuttintion but'my be suitable for certata types of orchards.
A(T) 62•8 7•$•09: 52 Change trem Agttant tural teJ. I. Gillespie 7•5•LO. 2 & .) Urhea district

Bossimant set t to these Peteele is the very abs11e saady stay temover puheehoe Law, less then 10 tashes deep. Enteestvely celttatedstops are not adapted to this sett but certate types of eretards my beadapted.

ELlea. Jtemati
A(T) 62•15

Cheage from Agrieutturet toRamitse aumes comission 1•t•61:
.mer. I wrben disertet

Destaeat sette la this percel are the very shalla Ette soils,1stgely of as lave. These are soile 6f tw proitativity requiringimaan•tve land preparattaa and faratag praattees when usei .for ershards.
Wailske. Maat. RamAi
A(T) 62•13

Ginage frem Agricultstal toMasere and Aike iskitaat 2•8-01s 7 & 34 Orben distatet
setta are ^ ••=:Iy of the Natka fantly, eroded phase. Crepyielde are consistently Im and fruit qualities of ptaeapples gramen these setta era very peer. The Passela setta found to a lesserdairee are also tw ta productAvity.

Geners11y speaktag for these requests, att of the Lands tavolved are setdesirable leads for a5rtealtúral uses, totis are either iew ta prodostivityer difficult to farm.

TSafe



r
A

Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii
426 Queen Street
Honclala Maws11

Attention: Mr R. J. Dàrr.ell. Executive Officer

Gentlemen:

This is in reply to yo o munication to our
department dated Aagast 29, 1962

We deeply appreciate your iTutation to atte-d
the hearings or to transmit any pertinent -amments

and/or reconveniations that we Toy ha e

Please be informed .that we nave no commente or
recommendations to make relatr e to the parcels listed
in the bove-reference? :o em ,.: .tlan b-t certainly
would Itke to be informed of f,tare appli:atione for
changes in land classification inasmach as they may
affect our highways. Farbors or airport plass,

ery truly yours,

4. A, SOUSA
Property Management and
Acquisitica Officer



ATTORNEY AT LAW

P. O. BOX 133

KEALAKEKUA, KONA. HAWAII
PHONE 238-182

May 31, 1962

Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii
Honolulu, Hawaii
Gentlemen:

Enclosed are three petitions with names totalling

65, who are applicants for package deal homes on the

property which J. I. Gillespie has requested for variance /

in his petition submitted to your office a few days ago.

Very truly yours ,

Sumio Nakashima

SN:hd

cc: Mr. J. I. Gillespie
7967 Sunset Boulevard
Hollywood 46, California

Enclosures
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PETITION

TO: STATE LAND USE COMMISSION, STATE OF HAWAII
HONOLULU, HAWAII

We, the undersigned, the majority of whom are residents of

Kona, Hawaii, do hereby join in this Petition respectfully

requesting the State Land Use Commission to reclassify that

Certain tract of a d, b Taxla Key 7-T-S-. T2
Nos: 7-5-10-3,( 7-5-10 -5-12 (7-5-14 nd
7-5-09-52, comprising an a or 4> acres,
more or less, and situated at Puaa 3rd,
North Kona, County and State of Hawaii.,

from AGRICULTURAL as established pursuant to ACT 187, Session

Laws of Hawaii, 1961, (Greenbelt Law) to URBAN for the

following reasons:

1) That due to the existing high costs of home
construction in Kona, we are not able to own homes, fee
simple or otherwise, in Kona.

2) That, if given the opportunity, we are
anxious to purchase reasonably priced quality homes in
Kona.

3) That J.K. Gillespie, a builder from Los
Angeles, California, has presented a plan to construct
a low-cost housing project on said tract which price
range for homes would come within our economic reach.

4) That because of its proximity to the resort
village of Kailua-Kona, this particular tract is ideally

suited for residential purposes; that one could leisurely
walk from this tract to the Kona Inn within ten minutes.

NOW THEREFORE, we, the undersigned, respectfully urge

the said Land Use Commission to consider favorably the request

hereinabove made so that engineering and financing plans can

proceed forthwith thus paving the way for the immediate

construction of homes on sai -acre tract

NAMES ADDRESSES

(three copies)
oc: Gov. William F. Quinn

Planning and Traffic Comm, County of Hawaii
Attorney General, State of Hawaii
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½, the un rei¿nel, the soprity of whom are residents of

Kona, Mr.cil, 10 hereby sein 'n this Peti.tion respectfully
o pest irs the State Land 3ee Cotemission to reclasalfy that

Certain tract of land, bearing Tax MalS Key
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Angeles, California, has preaented a pl.an t.o oonstruct
a low-cost homeing projeot on, said trast whtoþ price ,
range for homes would come within our Joottosto. reach,

4) That because of its proximi to the rea0rt
villa of' Kalluadoga, this .pargtonlar act la .ides11y
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suit for res1Aepttal puryges; that.One bougd eis .1

walk ' thie Agaat. to, t .gopa ·Inagtt.bla, taa .
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hereinabove .msde so that engineering and finanoing plane Osa

proceed forthyttà thus pering the way for tha• $5-0411 40 .

construction of hombs on,setA ½.aere tract,
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«bra a·ce residents of

c M-say oi . 't t.ple Teution respectfully
the S*ate Lar Use 3oominstan to reclassify
Certa.in Lrnet of land, oearing Tsx Ÿap Key .
' '-'.10.) |-1-10 , 7-5-13, 2-5-10 ar.4
"- -09-62, ,,m etalog en area of '$ acres,

are or le aM s: E. t i at Puna )?1,
rth kona

,
un 3 an! Stue of Hawal;1.,

av e Mir?.41 pursaant to ACT 187, Sesaton

t Law) to URSAN for the
,

ots'
1) Th e 'e the siteting high coats of home

flan in Pous we ,re not able f.o own homes, fee
r utbrwise, 16 N'ous.

2) That, if d'ree the opportunity, we are
o ;

ureLa ren>aab,1; priced µality. homes in

3 i "hat Jat. Sillespie, e bui2der from Los
e 117 r,ta, h a presented a .plan to conatract ·

ort nou 1.dy cieet er said tract whieb price
or un mouM - within our econcele reach.

4 heende of its reoximity to the resort
- df 11 a-Yow., this particular .treet in ideelly

for residential arposes; that one could leisurely
- wa3n C-at thi tract to the Kona inn $1thin ten minutes.
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NOW TEni?' RT, wa. the. undersigned, respectfully ur -

tha :,ali Land See formissica to consiŒer favorably the quest

ye:eamone made.so IMt engmeering and financing plans can

proca.O farthwitt thus asing the way for the immediate

anc ruction of home on nii 45.acy tract.

NAMg: ADDRESSES

(three copies) .
'' •

'

.
co: Gov. William F. Qu,thn
· Flanning and Traffic Come, County o it

'

Attorney Genere1¿ Stat.e of Hawaii .
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Est. No. LUC 1&

August 30, 1968

Mr. J. I. Gillespie
7967 Sumeet Boulevard
Bellywood46. California
amor Mr. 0111espies

this is to intera you et a pubite heartag estled by the Land Use Co-issim ofthe State of Rassit om september 18, 1962 at 2s00 p.s. in the Roma CulturalCenter, Kailus, rena. Sawait. Tour petittoa for change of Temporary Distriottendary will be heard at that time.

Wahlisation of Legal Notice of heartag appeared ta the Honolulu Star•Bulletta
and the Bilo Tribune Eerstd om August 29, 1962.

Very truly years,

1. J. BARiiLL
ENECETIWB OFF3CER

es: Mr . Smie Makashias
Boa 133
maalshah, gggg, WH

18t:ak
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426 Queen Street Ref. No. LUC 24
wwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

June 5 , 1962

Nr. Hiroshi Essameto, Director
Planning and Traffic Comission
County of Hawaii
Bilo, Hawaii

Dear Riroshis

Enclosed is material submitted to this office regarding the

matter of Mr. J. I Gillespie for soning of certain properties in Kona.

Very truly years,

, , R. J. DARNELL
Executive Officer * * *

Englosure
RD:sk



Rat. No. LUC 13
426 Queen Street

May $1, 1962

Mr. Biroshi lasmete, Directer
91•nnine md Trattie Co-ission
County of Hawaii
Rito, Besatt

Dear Mr. Essameto:

Enclosed find appliastien ter temporary seatng boundary change

from Mr. J. I. Gilleepte of J. I. Gillespie, Inc., 7967 Baset seulevard,

Hollywood46, Cs11tornia, formrded for year study and rese-endation.

Very truly youre,

( 4 ROULAND J.
Executive Offi r

Eac1oswe
WM:ak e
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